

## **QUALITY POLICY**

CRFS Limited is a privately-owned company founded in 2007 to provide commercial-off-the-shelf systems and solutions for cost-effective spectrum data collection and dynamic real-time monitoring and surveillance. The ambition of the company is to make CRFS a global standard for spectrum monitoring and management systems.

The Company has a unique blend of scientific and engineering staff that has a high degree of competency in the design, development and manufacture of spectrum intelligence systems and software.

CRFS Limited prides itself on providing commercial off-the-shelf and custom solutions and products to superior standard and quality relating to design, performance and safety thus providing a high degree of customer satisfaction.

The Company implements a Quality System that conforms in all aspects to BS EN ISO9001:2015 International Standard for Quality and has as its scope

"The design, manufacture and supply of RF spectrum monitoring equipment."

CRFS Limited is committed to continually improve its overall performance regarding:

- Sales Growth
- Effective Product Development
- New Customers/ Repeat Customers
- On-Time Delivery
- Customer Rejects

This policy statement is issued to all employees at the commencement of their employment. Any subsequent updates of this policy will be communicated to employees through the internal communication channels. This policy statement is available upon request to external third parties including customers and suppliers.

This policy, together with the set measurable objectives, is periodically assessed for suitability at Management Review Meetings.

## **Nicholas Balon**

CEO



CRFS Limited Registered address: Unit 1, Bourn Quarter, Wellington Way, Cambridge, CB23 7FW Company no: 06133936 CRFS and RFeye are trademarks or registered trademarks of CRFS Limited. Copyright© 2024 CRFS Limited. All rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced or distributed in any manner without the prior written consent of CRFS. The information and statements provided in this document are for informational purposes only and are subject to change without notice.

